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Nation Language Contact Point(s) Contact eMail Status/Use
Australia English Queensland Health macisaac.peter@gmail.com Complete
9 Peter Maclsaac R g : Queensland Ambulatory EHR Adoption Program
R1.1 Translation: Complete
Brazil Portuguese | Beatriz Leao beatriz.leao@zilics.com.br R2 Translation: Partial (in progress)
EHR Developers Reference
. Canada Health Infoway - On Hold
Canada English Grant Gillis ggillis@coachorg.com Provincial EHR Adoption Programs
. . . . . . In Progress
Chile Spanish Alejandra Lozano Schalchli alejandra.lozano@minsal.cl National EHR Adoption Program
. . bernd.blobel@klinik.uni- On Hold due to Political Transition
Columbia Spanish Bernd Blobel MD regensburg.de National EHR Adoption Program
Denmark Danish TBD Preliminary
. A . ) In Progress
Finland Finnish Juha Mykkanen juha.mykkanen@uef.fi National EHR Adoption Program
. . R2 Translation: Partial (awaiting resources)
France French Francois Macary francois.macary@sante.gouv.fr National EHR Adoption Program
ltal ltalian Stephano Lotti slotti@invitalia.it R2 Translation: Complete
y Giorgio Cangioli giorgio.cangioli@gmail.com Regional EHR Adoption Program Underway
India English Mayank Agarwal mayankagra@hotmail.com Preliminary
9 Gora Datta gora@cal2cal.com National EHR Adoption Program
General Practice Information
Ireland English Technology (GPIT) Group bom@iol.ie Complete
: ) : GP EHR System Certification Program
Brian O’Mahony
. . . R1.1 Translation: Complete
Japan Japanese H%réksohim:?-lk:s,:gsva mz:kﬁgép'gvrg'gr;nw tten.ne i R2 Translation: Partial (in progress)
9 9 ) g tennep EHR System Developers Reference
Center for Interoperable EHR R1 Translation: Complete
Korea Korean (CIEHR) ikkimgg@gmail.com Public and National University Hospital EHR
Il Kon Kim Framework
. ~ . . R1.1 Translation: Complete
Mexico Spanish #AO:E;\AS;:J dealw((léastaneda Casas ::na:tirr\g:\?élgagu?gQg;aSécom R2 Translation: Preliminary
P gsprog : National EHR Adoption Program
Netherlands Dutch William & Anneke Goosen annekegoossen@results4care.nl R2 Translation: Partial (in progress)
Robert Stegwee robert.stegwee@capgemini.com Behavioral Health FP and Others
. . . ) Preliminary
New Zealand | English Peter Jordan peter.jordan@patientsfirst.org.nz National EHR Adoption Program
Norwegian/ . . . . R2 Translation: Partial (using English version)
Norway English Line Saele Andraessen line.sele@nasjonalikt.no National EHR Adoption Program
. bernd.blobel@klinik.uni- In Progress
Peru Spanish Bernd Blobel MD regensburg.de National EHR Adoption Program
. R2 Translation: Partial (in progress)
Sweden Swedish Helen Broberg Helen.Broberg@skane.se Regional EHR Adoption Program
United States | English Various Original EHR-S Certification Program
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